






































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































FIGURE 3 CIRCUIT BOARDS
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Replaceable Mechanical Parts—8560/8561/8562 Service

Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number
4-39 1 .COIL,RF::(SEE A66L4091 REPL)
srssserenses ATTACHING PARTS)™ "0+
-40 211-0553-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 1.5 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-41 210-0457-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-42 210-0054-00 1 .WASHER,LOCK:SPLIT,0.118 ID X 0.212"0D S 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-43 210-1007-00 1 .WASHER,FLAT:0.156 ID X 0.062 THK 80009 210-1007-00
sesseessns END ATTACHING PARTS)
-44 214-2953-00 5 .HEAT SINK,XSTR:TO-220,AL 80009 214-2953-00
-45 e e 1 .TRANSISTOR:(SEE A66Q4109 REPL)
seessnsessnes ATTACHING PARTS) ™+
-46 211-0507-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-47 210-0457-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
wresssaess END ATTACHING PARTS)™ 4+
48 e e 1 .SEMICOND,DEVICE:(SEE A66CR4082 REPL)
ewssmsesens ATTACHING PARTS) e+
-49 211-0507-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-50 210-0457-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
srsessnene END ATTACHING PARTS)™*++
-51 1 .MICROCIRCUIT,LI:(SEE A66U4060 REPL)
essserenen e ATTACHING PARTS) ™+
-52 211-0507-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-53 210-0457-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
seressrasss END ATTACHING PARTS) "+
-54 —mmen menn 2 .TRANSISTOR:(SEE A66Q2063,2073 REPL)
esmessensns ATTACHING PARTS) ™+ +
-55 211-0012-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.375,PNH STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-56 210-0406-00 1 .NUT,PLAIN,HEX.:4-40 X 0.188 INCH,BRS 73743 12161-50
swsrssssnes END ATTACHING PARTS)
-57 e emnen 1 .COIL,RF:(SEE A66L3083 REPL)
srsmssssrenss ATTACHING PARTS)™*+++++*
-58 211-0019-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 1.0 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-59 210-0586-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X 0.25,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-60 210-0917-00 1 .WASHER,NONMETAL:0.191 ID X 0.625 INCH OD 86445 ORD BY DESCR
seawsessens END ATTACHING PARTS)
-61 1 .COIL,RF:(SEE A66L3061 REPL)
sesersssensss ATTACHING PARTS) * 5+
-62 211-0019-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 1.0 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
63 210-0586-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X 0.25,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-64 210-0917-00 1 .WASHER,NONMETAL:0.191 ID X 0.625 INCH OD 86445 ORD BY DESCR
srseserene END ATTACHING PARTS) "+
-65 131-0608-00 10 .TERMINAL,PIN:0.365 L X 0.025 PH BRZ GOLD 22526 47357
-66 131-0993-00 5 .BUS,CONDUCTOR:2 WIRE BLACK 00779 850100-01
67 5 TERM,TEST POINT:(SEE A66TP1 THRU TP5 REPL)
68 e 1 CKT BOARD ASSY:PS INVERTER(SEE A62 REPL)
-69 334-5587-00 1 .MARKER,IDENT:CAUTION 80009 334-5587-00
-70 337-3154-00 1 .SHIELD,ELEC:1.750 X 5.55 80009 337-3154-00
."'"""""(ATTACH|NG PARTS)“"""'"
-7 220-0627-00 3 .NUT,PLAIN,HEX.:2-56 X 0.156 INCH,BRS 73743 10002-56-101
-72 210-0053-00 3 .WASHER,LOCK:INTL,0.092 ID X 0.175"0D,S 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-73 361-0226-00 3 .SPACER,SLEEVE:0.11L X 0.093 ID,BRS NP 80009 361-0226-00
seresssases END ATTACHING PARTS)
-74 342-0684-00 1 .INSULATOR,PLATE:ELECTRICAL,POLYESTER 80009 342-0684-00
-75 s oemen 2 .TRANSISTOR:(SEE A62Q2010,Q3010 REPL) -
ersssnssnens ATTACHING PARTS) 5+
-76 211-0014-00 2 .SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.50 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
77 210-0406-00 2 NUT PLAIN,HEX.:4-40 X 0.188 INCH,BRS 73743 12161-50
-78 210-0054-00 2 .WASHER,LOCK:SPLIT,0.118 ID X 0.212"0OD S 83385 ORD BY DESCR
sersssssssn END ATTACHING PARTS)
-79 342-0420-00 2 INSULATOR,PLATE: TRANSISTOR,PORCELAIN 80009 342-0420-00
-80 342-0577-00 2 .INSULATOR,XSTR:PLASTIC 80009 342-0577-00
-81 214-3315-00 1 .HT SK,MICROCKT:ALUMINUM ,BLACK ANODIZED 80009 214-3315-00
-82 2 .TERM,TEST POINT:(SEE A62TP5085,5086 REPL)
-83 136-0252-07 3 SOCKET PIN CONN:W/O DIMPLE 22526 75060-012
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Replaceable Mechanical Parts—8560/8561/8562 Service

Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Description Code  Mfr Part Number
4-84 - 1 .COIL,RF:(SEE A62L2071 REPL)
swressersees s ATTACHING PARTS) **+++++
-85 211-0018-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.875 PNH,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-86 210-0586-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X 0.25,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-87 200-0848-00 2 .CAP,INSERT,KNOB:0.765 OD X 0.118 H,BLACK 80009 200-0848-00
s (END ATTACHING PARTS)*********
88 0 e 1 CKT BOARD ASSY:PS LINE(SEE A68 REPL)
suresesssanss ATTACHING PARTS)™*+*+
-89 211-0601-00 4 SCR,ASSEM WSHR:6-32 X 0.312,DOUBLE SEMS 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-90 211-0012-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.375,PNH STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-91 211-0002-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:2-56 X 0.625,RDH,STL POZ
-92 210-0586-00 2 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X 0.25,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
sssssssasiss END ATTACHING PARTS)**++* .
---------- - .CKT BOARD ASSY INCLUDES:
93 e 1 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEE A68P2 REPL)
-94 R 1 .SEMICOND DEVICE:(SEE A68CR2027 REPL)
srussrsneess ATTACHING PARTS)™
-95 211-0513-00 1 .SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.625 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-96 210-0457-00 1 .NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
rrssesess END ATTACHING PARTS) "+
-97 342-0577-00 1 INSULATOR,XSTR:PLASTIC 80009 342-0577-00
-98 214-3258-00 1 .HEAT SINK,XSTR:ALUMINUM 80009 214-3258-00
-99 344-0326-00 2 .CLIP,ELECTRICAL:FUSE,BRASS 75915 102071
-100 204-0906-00 1 .BODY,FUSE HLDR:3AG AND 5 X 20 MM FUSES 000JL FAU 031.3573
-101 334-4452-00 1 .MARKER,IDENT:0.5A,250V,FAST 80009 334-4452-00
-102 R 1 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEE A68P3 REPL)
-103 R 1 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEE A68P1 REPL)
-104 195-9637-00 1 .LEAD,ELECTRICAL:18 AWG,4.5L,5-4 * 80009 195-9637-00
-105 200-2264-00 1 CAP.,FUSEHOLDER:3AG FUSES S3629 FEK 031 1666
---------- - (STANDARD ONLY)
200-2265-00 1 CAP,FUSEHOLDER:5 X 20MM FUSES S$3629 FEK 031.1663
---------- - (OPTIONS A1,A2,A3,A4,A5 ONLY)
-106 426-1891-00 1 FRAME,CABINET:REAR,10.5 X FULL BACK 80009 426-1891-00
-107 348-0544-05 4 RTNR,CAB. COVER:CORNER,EARTH BROWN,PC 80009 348-0544-05
serenssresnss ATTACHING PARTS) "+ *++r
-108 213-0908-00 4 SCREW,TPG,TF:8-32 X 0.625 93907 ORD BY DESCR
~essessasens END ATTACHING PARTS)****++*
109 e e 1 CKT BOARD ASSY:(SEE A40 REPL)
ssrssssssesnss ATTACHING PARTS) *#++++*
-110 214-3106-00 10 HARDWARE KIT:JACK SOCKET 53387 3341-1S
ssessssassss END ATTACHING PARTS)" "
-111 200-2707-00 4 .COVER,HOLE:CONNECTOR,POLYCARBONATE 80009 200-2707-00
—mmm e - (8560 ONLY)
200-2707-00 6 .COVER,HOLE:CONNECTOR,POLYCARBONATE 80009 200-2707-00
- (8561 ONLY)
-112 6 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEEA40J8011,8021,8031,
- .8041,8051,8101 REPL)
4 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEEA40J8011,8021,8051,
- .8101 REPL)
10 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEEA40J8011,8021,8031,
- .8041,8051,8061,8071,8081,8101 REPL)
-113 1 .CONN,RCPT,ELEC:(SEE A40J8001 REPL)
1 .MARKER,IDENT:MKD 670-8162-XX 80009 334-5231-00
---------- - (8561 ONLY)
334-4828-00 1 .MARKER,IDENT:MKD 670-7307-XX 80009 334-4828-00
- (8562 ONLY)
-114 333-1859-00 1 PANEL,REAR: 80009 333-1859-00
sersnseeseess ATTACHING PARTS)**
-115 211-0510-00 10 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.375,PNH,STL,CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-116 211-0507-00 5 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
sesssssssas END ATTACHING PARTS)" "+
117 e - 1 SWITCH,ROCKER:(SEE S650 REPL)
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Replaceable Mechanical Parts—8560/8561/8562 Service

Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number
4-118 200-2729-00 1 COVER,PROT: 80009  200-2729-00
serssssasnen s ATTACHING PARTS)  * w0
-119 211-0008-00 1 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.250,PNH,STL,POZ 83385 ORD BY DESCR
surensesn END ATTACHING PARTS)™*++
-120 334-5268-00 1 MARKER,IDENT:90-130 VAC,8A FAST 80009 334-5268-00
- (STANDARD ONLY)
334-5269-00 1 MARKER,IDENT:180-250 VAC,4A FAST 80009 334-5269-00
e - (OPTIONS A1,A2 A3,A4,A5 ONLY)
-121 386-4718-00 1 PLATE,CONN:ALUMINUM 80009 386-4718-00
sersssesssssss ATTACHING PARTS)™ 2+
-122 211-0097-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-123 210-0002-00 2 WASHER,LOCK:EXTERNAL #2 78189 1102-01
seressesnss END ATTACHING PARTS) "+
-124 386-4719-00 1 PLATE,CONN:BLANK,ALUMINUM 80009 386-4719-00
surenensnssnes ATTACHING PARTS) ™+ ++
-125 211-0097-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-126 210-0002-00 4 WASHER,LOCK:EXTERNAL #2 78189 1102-01
srserensssy END ATTACHING PARTS) ™+
-127 386-5127-00 1 PLATE,CONN:ALUMINUM 80009  386-5127-00
sersssnsnsnns ATTACHING PARTS) ™+ +++
-128 211-0097-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-129 210-0002-00 2 WASHER,LOCK:EXTERNAL #2 78189 1102-01
-130 210-0586-00 2 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X 0.25,STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
ssxssenssss END ATTACHING PARTS) s
-131 200-2682-00 1 COVER,FAN:ALUMINUM 80009  200-2682-00
srssnenss(ATTACHING PARTS) *#ttes
-132 211-0507-00 6 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385  ORD BY DESCR
stssssssssns END ATTACHING PARTS)
-133 407-2788-00 1 BRACKET,FAN:ALUMINUM 80009 407-2788-00
sennsnsens ATTACHING PARTS) ™+
-134 211-0534-00 8 SCR,ASSEM,WSHR:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
sursnsessnen END ATTACHING PARTS)*+++*
-135 1 FAN,TUBEAXIAL:(SEE B610 REPL)
serssssssnnes ATTACHING PARTS) ™+ +++s
-136 211-0511-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.500,PNH,STL,CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-137 210-0457-00 4 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385  ORD BY DESCR
sssssssesiny END ATTACHING PARTS) *+++++
-138 351-0724-00 1 GUIDE,CKT BD:NYLON,5.1L 80009 351-0724-00
sersssssssnes ATTACHING PARTS) *r+++#+
-139 211-0513-00 1 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.625 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-140 211-0643-00 1 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 1.0,RDH,NYL,SLOT 83385 ORD BY DESCR
-141 210-0457-00 2 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 ORD BY DESCR

22-12
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Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

003-1313-00 1 SCREWDRIVER: 80009 003-1313-00
016-0367-00 3 BDR,LOOSE-LEAF:2.0 CAP RING,VINYL COVER 80009 016-0367-00
016-0370-00 7 DIV,LOOSE LEAF:FLEXIBLE DISK PKT,VINYL 000AC oBD
062-5840-03 1 SOFTWARE PKG:8560 DIAGNOSTIC,VER 1.3 80009 062-5840-03
062-5882-06 1 SOFTWARE PKG:OPERATING SYSTEM VERS 2.1 80009 062-5882-06
070-2552-00 2 CARD,INFO:DISC HANDLING 80009 070-2552-00
070-3899-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:INSTALLATION GUIDE 80009 070-3899-00
070-3940-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:USERS 80009 070-3940-00
070-3941-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:REFERENCE 80009 070-3941-00
070-3942-00 1 CARD,INFO:REFERENCE 80009 070-3942-00
070-4656-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:SOFTWARE MAINT 80009 070-4656-00
070-4730-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:USERS,8560 SERIES 80009 070-4730-00
070-5047-00 1 MANUAL SET,TECH:SYSTEM MANAGERS PKG 80009 070-5047-00
070-5049-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:INSTALLATION,8560 SERIES 80009 070-5049-00
070-5050-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:OPERATORS,8560 SERIES 80009 070-5050-00
070-5094-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:INSTALLATION,8561 HARD DISK 80009 070-5094-00
--------- - (8560F09 ONLY)
070-5095-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:INSTALLATION,8561 LSI 11/73 80009 070-5095-00
--------- - (8560F10 ONLY)
119-1182-00 1 FLOPPY DISKETTE:DOUBLE SIDED 80009 119-1182-00

5-1 161-0066-00 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR,:3,18 AWG,115V,98.0 L T1372 ORD BY DESCR

-2 161-0066-09 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM SQ,220V,96.0 L S3109 ORD BY DESCR
---------- - (EUROPEAN-OPTION A1)

-3 161-0066-10 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM SQ,240V,96.0 L S§3109 ORD BY DESCR
en e - (UNITED KINGDOM-OPTION A2)

-4 161-0066-11 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM,240V,96.0L §3109 1600
e e - (AUSTRALIAN-OPTION A3)

-5 161-0066-12 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,18 AWG,240V,96.0 L T1105 ORD BY DESCR
--------- - (NORTH AMERICAN-OPTION A4)

-6 161-0154-00 1 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM SQ,240V,6A,2.5M L 000JA A25SW
---------- - (SWITZERLAND-OPTION A5)
334-5504-00 1 MARKER,IDENT:MKD CAUTION 80009 334-5504-00

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

070-4729-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:REF,8561/8560 SERIES 80009 070-4729-00
070-4759-00 1 MANUAL,TECH:SERVICE 80009 070-4759-00

8560/8561/8562 SERVICE



MANUAL CHANGE INFORMATION

At Tektronix, we continually strive to keep up with latest electronic developments
by adding circuit and component improvements to our instruments as soon as they
are developed and tested.

Sometimes, due to printing and shipping requirements, we can’'t get these
changes immediately into printed manuals. Hence, your manual may contain new
change information on following pages.

A single change may affect several sections. Since the change information sheets
are carried in the manual until all changes are permanently entered, some
duplication may occur. If no such change pages appear following this page, your
manual is correct as printed.



'léktronix® MANUAL CHANGE INFORMATION

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE Date: February 1, 1985 Change Reference: __C2/285
Product: __8560/61/62 MUSDU Service Manual Part No.: __070-4759-00
DESCRIPTION Product Group 61

The 512K Memory Board is now standard on 8560 Multi-User Software
Development Units. (Mod # MDP 937).

CHANGE INSTRUCTIONS

Throughout this manual, change all references to the 256K Memory Board
as standard configuration for the 8560 MUSDU, to read 512K Memory Board
as standard.

000-2775-00D



'Iéktronix(@ MANUAL CHANGE INFORMATION

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE Date: _APril 9, 1985 Change Reference: €3/485
Product: 8560/61/62 MUSDU Service Manual Part No.: 070—4759'00
DESCRIPTION Product Group 61

Manual Revision Status:

1. Several editions of this manual may exist. Before entering this change,
be sure that replacement change information relates to information in
your manual.

2. This change affects editions of the manual dated:

First Printing MAR 1984

CHANGE INSTRUCTIONS:

1. To ensure that information is incorporated in the proper sequence,
enter Manual Change Information beginning with the earliest changes.
2. To implement this change:
a. Remove old pages: 3-17/3-18

b. Insert new pages: 3-17/3-18

3. You may wish to retain this Manual Change Information Sheet at the back
of your manual as a record of the change.

000-2775-00D



Operating Information—8560/8561/8562 Service
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Circuit Board Configurations
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Fig. 3-11. 256K Memory Board jumper/strap locations.
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Fig. 3-12. 512K Memory Board jumper/strap locations.
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Circuit Board Configurations

Operating Information—8560/8561/8562 Service

T S R L S RISy

Miscellaneous Straps

Table 3-10 lists the memory board miscellaneous jumpers.
P7072 selects the size of the I/O space, and P5173 config-
ures the board either as the upper or the lower-memory
bank. All other memory board jumpers are used for trouble-
shooting, to disable signals such as the input data, clock,
refresh and others.

Table 3-10
Memory Board Miscellaneous Jumpers
Number Function
P7072 Sets 1/O space
P5173 Configures the board as either the up-
per or lower 256K-word bank
P7111 Parity enable
P7073 Read enable
P7171 Disables clock signal
P7161 Refresh enable
P5081, P5091, Parity/RAM exchange
P5101, P5111

Address Decoding for Memory Select
Upgrades

Table 3-11 shows the positions of the various jumpers and
straps involved in address decoding (address lines A19, A20
and A21) for the possible memory-select optional upgrades.

Table 3-11
Memory Address Selection Jumpers/Straps

Straps

S T2255 8

5 s 2 © § e 8 8 Address Lines
S 23233 3 3 A21 A20 A19
72000 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
01 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1
001 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0
0001 00 0 O 0o 1 1
000 0 1 0 0 O 1 0 0
0000 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0000 0 0 10 1 1 0
00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

2 a “1” denotes a strap in the lower position.

b a “0” denotes a strap in the upper position.

3-18

Data and Parity Swapping

Table 3-12 lists the straps by which the low-byte parity-bit
memory may be swapped with bit 0 memory, and the
high-byte parity-bit memory may be swapped with bit 8
memory. Parity may therefore be read as data, allowing all
memory chips on the board to be tested.

Table 3-12
Data and Parity Interchange Test Jumpers
Jumper
No. Name Signal | Function Default
P5081 AM-AIl | DNO(H) |Swaps DTOH IN
AO-AK | DNLP(H){and DNLPH ouT
AN-AJ | DNO(H) [signals J6078 | OUT
AP-AL | DNLP(H) IN
P5091 AE-AA | DTO(H) |Swaps DTOH IN
AG-AC | DTLP(H) | and DTLPH ouT
AF-AB | DTO(H) |signals J5077 | OUT
AH-AD | DTLP(H) IN
P5101 AU-AQ | DN8(H) |Swaps DN8H IN
AW-AS | DNHP(H)| and DNHPH ouT
AV-AR | DN8(H) |signals J5091 ouT
AX-AT | DNHP(H) IN
P5111 BE-BA | DT8(H) | Swaps DT8H IN
BG-BC | DTHP(H)|and DTHPH ouT
BF-BB | DT8(H) |signals J5108 | OUT
BH-BD | DTHP(H) ouT

The system memory in the 8560 MUSDU consists of one or
two dynamic RAM boards. Any one, or combination of any
two, of the 256K-byte and 512K-byte Memory Board(s) may
be used.

Memory Bank Selection

If only one memory board is installed, the board must be
assigned to control the low bank of memory addresses.
Jumper P7071(1) must be in the A-B position, jumper
P7071(2) must be in the D-F position, and jumper P5073
(256K memory board only) must be in the W-X position.
Refer to Fig. 3-13 for low-bank configuration of the 256K
Memory Board. Refer to Fig. 3-14 for low-bank configura-
tion of the 512K Memory Board (one or two 512K Memory
Boards installed). Refer to Fig. 3-15 for low-bank configura-
tion of the 512K Memory Board (256K Memory Board and
512K Memory Board installed.)

If two memory boards are used, one board must be config-
ured as the low bank board. The second board must be
configured as the high bank board. Refer to Fig. 3-13 for



Tektronix:

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

MANUAL CHANGE INFORMATION

Date: __June 13, 1985 (Change Reference: C4/685

Product: _8560/8561/8562 MUSDU Service Manual Part No.: 070-4759-00

DESCRIPTION Product Group 61

schematic below:

- INIT(H)

CHANGE INSTRUCTIONS

On Schematic , MSC CPU, add delay line as indicated in partial

INTO(H
&t

/\: INT2(H)
[
DIAGS(L)

U2060B
740504 _"‘_
24
" Y
45
INT1(H) a4
a2
14 Part No. 7 >
+5v 119?:30:-00
WAITQBUS(L) 1 4
— U1020D U1020B
W 74r00 I 74F00 a0
12 5 6

SCSIWAIT(L)
-

DIAGS(H)
>

1

TMRINO(H)
>

FDCDRQ(H)

U4155A
I 1 74L832
> 20
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DMARQ(H)
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000-2775-00D




